



ORIGINAL SOFT EATING LICORICE

Product Specification

Product Name	: RJ's Soft Eating Licorice
Product Code	: 6032
Net Weight	: 300g
Product Description	: Flour based sugar confectionery containing licorice extract, made from natural ingredients.
Intended Use	: For Retail Sale. To be consumed.

Sensory

Colour	: Uniform black colour
Appearance	: Dull to gloss surface free from defects or extraneous matter
texture	: Soft and non-sticky texture
Flavour	: Characteristic of aniseed and licorice
Aroma	: Typical aniseed/licorice and free from objectionable off aromas

Nutritional Information

Servings Per Pack: Approx. 7

Serving Size: 40g

	Average Quantity Per 100g	Average Quantity Per Serving
Energy	1420 kJ/ 340 kcal	568 kJ/ 136 kcal
Fat	1.4 g	0.5 g
of which saturates	0.3 g	0.1 g
Carbohydrates	77 g	30.8 g
of which sugars	46 g	18.4 g
Protein	3 g	1.2 g
Salt	0.30 g	0.12 g

Ingredients:

wheat flour, cane sugar, molasses, glucose syrup (wheat/corn), water, liquorice extract, humectant (glycerine), treacle, rice bran oil, salt, aniseed oil, glazing agent (shellac)

Regulatory information

Allergen advice	: For allergens including cereals containing GLUTEN please see ingredients in bold
Liquorice declaration	: People suffering from hypertension should avoid excessive consumption.
Colour declaration	: Not Applicable
May Contain	: Milk, Soy
Origin	: Made in New Zealand from local & imported ingredients.

Claims

	Yes	No	Certified	Certification
Non-GMO Ingredients	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
NAFNAC	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Vegetarian	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	Vegetarian Society Approved
Nut Free	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Kosher	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	OU-D
Sustainable Palm oil	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	

Packaging Description

Primary (Bag)	: Plastic/Paper Laminate
Secondary (SRP)	: Not Applicable
Tertiary (Carton)	: Corrugated Cardboard

Ideal Storage Conditions

Temperature	: 15-20°C
Humidity	: Less than 50% RH
Shelf Life	: Under ideal storage conditions, product shelf life is 65 weeks

Technical Specifications

Water Activity	: <0.69
----------------	---------